
Place Handler Dog Division TC1 TC2 TCTotal

1 Ben Fadlon Hetci NTC 3 12 15

2 Mary Ferguson Matilda NTC 3 0 3

3 Stacy McIllveen Spirit NTC 1 2 3

4 Suzanne Wilson Izzy NTC 2 0 2

4 Jeff Bocichill Sky NTC 0 2 2

4 Kriste Brantley Porter NTC 0 2 2

7 Kriste Brantley Brady NTC 0 0 0

7 Kythe Pahnke Captain Obvious NTC 0 0 0

7 Kythe Pahnke Amazing NTC 0 0 0

Ties for 1st, 2nd, or 3rd Place - Throw & Catch Only Divisions
Ties are broken using the following criteria:
1) highest score in a single Throw & Catch round,
2) highest number of Bonus Zone completions.

If the above criteria are not sufficient to break the tie, then the tied
competitors will break the tie in a Throw & Catch Shootout. A coin toss determines which team goes
first, and each team will be allowed one throw in each round of the shootout. The team that scores higher
in one round wins the shootout and is awarded the higher finish.
Shootout rounds continue until one team outscores the other. In each round, the starting order should chang
Competitors will be allowed to rest their dogs as necessary.

Novice T&C



Place Handler Dog Division TC1 TC2 TCTotal Ties

1 Al Erikson Fred ITC 9 10 19

2 Robert Gutierrez Whisper ITC 6 10 16

3 Jennifer Hill Slayte ITC 5 8 13

4 Susanna Gan Athena ITC 6 3 9

5 Alan Y Kamikubo Disney ITC 6 2 8

6 Bruce Brantley Porter ITC 4 3 7

7 Tina Goya Wizard ITC 1 4 5 TIE

8 Amber Laserev Milo ITC 3 2 5 TIE

9 Alan Y Kamikubo Quigley ITC 3 2 5 TIE

Ties for 1st, 2nd, or 3rd Place - Throw & Catch Only Divisions
Ties are broken using the following criteria:
1) highest score in a single Throw & Catch round,
2) highest number of Bonus Zone completions.

If the above criteria are not sufficient to break the tie, then the tied
competitors will break the tie in a Throw & Catch Shootout. A coin toss determines which team goes
first, and each team will be allowed one throw in each round of the shootout. The team that scores hig
in one round wins the shootout and is awarded the higher finish.
Shootout rounds continue until one team outscores the other. In each round, the starting order should
Competitors will be allowed to rest their dogs as necessary.

Int. T&C



Place Handler Dog Division D I S C FS1 FSTotal Ties

1 Sara Carson Marvel ICom 6.8 6.7 7.5 7.2 28.2 28.2

2 Paul Stroud Sydney ICom 6.4 7 7 7 27.4 27.4

3 Steve Romine DD ICom 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.4 26 26

4 steve rieck Auggie ICom 6.6 6.7 5 6.6 24.9 24.9

Ties for 1st, 2nd, or 3rd Place - Freestyle Only Divisions
Ties are broken using the following criteria:
1) highest single round of Freestyle,
2) highest combined Catch Ratio from both Freestyle Rounds.

If the above criteria are not sufficient to break the tie, then the tied
competitors will break the tie in a Throw & Catch Shootout. A coin toss determines which team goes
first, and each team will be allowed one throw in each round of the shootout. The team that scores higher
in one round wins the shootout and is awarded the higher finish.
Shootout rounds continue until one team outscores the other. In each round, the starting order should change
Competitors will be allowed to rest their dogs as necessary.

Int. Freestyle



Place Handler Dog Division TC1 TC2 TCTotal Ties

1 Brad Denney Maya OTC 9 19 28

2 Ellie Stivers Wizard OTC 11 9 20

3 Darren Pahnke Xcellent OTC 12 6 18

4 Darren Pahnke Amazing OTC 10 6 16

5 Kirby McIllveen Volt OTC 12 3 15

6 Elizabeth Baez Maya OTC 4 8 12 TIE

6 Benny Wong Rylee OTC 8 4 12 TIE

8 Darren Pahnke Captain Obvious OTC 8 2 10

9 Audrey Wood Shadow OTC 6 3 9

Ties for 1st, 2nd, or 3rd Place - Throw & Catch Only Divisions

Ties are broken using the following criteria:

1) highest score in a single Throw & Catch round,

2) highest number of Bonus Zone completions.

Open T&C



OPEN COMBINED

Place Handler Dog FS1 TC1 Total Ties

1 Jeff Hill Muse 36 18 90

2 Kirby McIllveen Torch 37 15 89

3 Jeff Hill Slayte 31.5 13 76

4 Jeff Hill Key 33.4 9 75.8

5 Kirby McIllveen Blitz 30.7 9 70.4

6 Ellie Stivers Tarot 30 10 70

7 Kirby McIllveen Flash 30.3 9 69.6

8 Ellie Stivers Merlin 30.5 8 69

9 Lane Wood Shadow 29.3 9 67.6 TIE

9 Brad Denney Maya 29.3 9 67.6 TIE

11 Jaeleen Sattler Sprit 30.3 6 66.6

12 Pat Erikson Abby 29.6 7 66.2

13 Kirby McIllveen Volt 29.4 7 65.8

14 Elizabeth Baez Maya 28.1 8 64.2

15 Benny Wong Jett 29.5 5 64

16 Ellie Stivers
Presto 

Change-O
31.5 0 63

17 Eva Gutierrez Lanakila 27.9 6 61.8

18 Ellie Stivers Hocus Pocus 27.2 2 56.4

19 Bruce Brantley Dixie 26.1 2 54.2

20 Donna Malmlov Daisy 25.5 3 54

21 Cheryl Kamikubo Disney 25.9 2 53.8

22 Kirby McIllveen Sketch 19.5 4 43



RO PL Handler Dog Name CLASS TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5 TF6 TF7 Round 1 CT1 CT2 CT3 CT4 CT5 CT6 CT7 CT8 CT9 CT10 CT11 CT TOT TOTAL

11 1 Suzanne Smith Izzy N-TC short 0 0 0 0 0.0 2.5 1.5 ff 2 2 0 0 8.0 8.0

2 2 Kriste Brantley Porter N-TC 0 0 0 1.5 1.5 3.0 0 0 2.5 0 2 0 0 4.5 7.5

10 3 Robin Bonner Shiloh N-TC 0 0 0 1 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 6.0 7.0

1 4 Susan Smith Paikea N-TC 0.0 0.0 2.5 1.0 0.0 3.5 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 5.5

6 4 Kythe Pahnke AmaZing N-TC 0 0 0 0 short 0.0 1.5 0 0 1.5 0 2.5 0 5.5 5.5

3 6 Stacy McIlveen Spirit N-TC 0 1.5 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.5

5 7 Kythe Pahnke Captain Obvious N-TC short short 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 ff 1.5 ff 0 0 1.5 1.5

8 7 Stacy McIlveen Sketch N-TC 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 1.5 1.5

9 7 Susan Smith Jana N-TC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0 1.0

4 10 Susan Smith Odin N-TC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 short 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

7 10 Kriste Brantley Brady N-TC 0 0 0 0 short 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0



RO Handler Dog Name CLASS TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5 TF6 TF7 RND 1 CT1 CT2 CT3 CT4 CT5 CT6 CT7 CT8 CT9 CT10 CT11 CT TOT TOTAL

20 Darren Pahnke AmaZing ITC 4.5 0 4.5 0 9.0 2.5 1.5 2 0 2.5 2 2.5 2 15.0 24.0

6 Audrey Wood Shadow ITC 2.5 0 2.5 2.5 2.5 10.0 2.5 0 0 0 2.5 1.5 1.5 8.0 18.0

8 Ridge Sprint ITC 3.5 3.5 0 0 7.0 0 1.5 2.5 0 2.5 0 2 0 2 10.5 17.5

10 Alan Kamikubo Disney ITC 2 0 2.5 2.5 7.0 2.5 0 0 2.5 2.5 1.5 9.0 16.0

22 Jennifer Hill Slayte ITC 0 2.5 0 1 0 3.5 0 2.5 2.5 0 2 2.5 2.5 0 12.0 15.5

9 Susanna Gan Athena ITC 1.5 0 2 1.5 2 7.0 1.5 0 1.5 1.5 1 1.5 0 1 8.0 15.0

12 Darren Pahnk Captain Obvious ITC 0 0 3 3.0 2.5 0 0 1 1.5 2.5 2 2 11.5 14.5

5 Ellie Stivers Wizard ITC 0 0 0.0 0 1.5 2 1.5 2.5 0 2.5 2 2 14.0 14.0

3 Bruce Brantley Porter ITC 0 0 0 0 0.0 2.5 2.5 0 2.5 2.5 2.5 0 12.5 12.5

13 Al Erikson Fred ITC 0 0 2 4 0 6.0 0 2.5 2.5 0 0 0 5.0 11.0

23 Benny Wong Rylee ITC 2 2.5 2.5 0 7.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.0 11.0

2 Darren Pahnke Xcellent ITC 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 2.5 2 0 2.5 2 0 9.0 9.0

14 Cheryl Kamikubo Disney ITC 0 1.5 2.5 0 0 4.0 0 0 0 2.5 2.5 0 5.0 9.0

1 Robert Gutierrez Whisper ITC 4.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 4.0 8.5

7 Steve Rieck Auggie ITC 0 2.5 ff 2.5 5.0 1.5 1.5 3.0 8.0

4 Paul Stroud Milo ITC 2 2 ff 4.0 1 0 2.5 0 0 0 3.5 7.5

17 Amber Lasarev Milo ITC 0 2.5 2.5 5.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 5.0

19 Jeff Hill Punky ITC 1.5 0 0 1.5 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 2.5 4.0

16 Nicole Sattler Spark ITC 0 0 0.0 0 2.5 0 0 1 0 0 3.5 3.5

18 Alan Kamikubo Quigley ITC 0 0 0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 2.0 2.0

11 Jennifer Hill Punky ITC short 0 short 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0 1.0

21 Val Walsh Spirit ITC 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0



RO PL Handler Dog Name CLASS At V P Ac FS Tota CT1 CT2 CT3 CT4 CT5 CT6 CT7 CT8 CT9 CT10 CT11 CT12 CT13 CT15 TOTAL
1 1 Sara Carson Marvel IFS 7.6 6 6.9 7.6 28.1 2.5 1 1.5 0 1 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 1 0 0 14 70.2
4 2 Sara Carson Hero IFS 7.5 6 6 4.8 24.3 1 2.5 1 0 2.5 1.5 1 2.5 1 13 61.6
2 3 Sara Carson Loki IFS 7.4 4.5 6.2 5.5 23.6 1.5 0 2.5 1 0 1.5 1 1 2 0 0 10.5 57.7
3 4 Paul Stroud Sydney IFS 6.5 5 6.5 5 23 2.5 1 2.5 0 0 2 8 54



RO PL Handler Dog Name Column1 At V P Ac FS Total CT1 CT2 CT3 CT4 CT5 CT6 CT7 CT8 CT9 CT10 CT11 CT TOT TOTAL
17 1 Jeff Hill Muse OPEN 8.6 8.7 9 8.4 34.7 2.5 1.5 2 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2 2 25 94.4
11 2 Jeff Hill Slayte OPEN 8.8 9 8.8 10 36.6 2.5 2.5 2 2.5 2.5 0 2.5 2 1.5 18 91.2
3 3 Jeff Hill Key OPEN 9 9 8.5 8.7 35.2 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 2 0 2.5 2.5 2.5 20 90.4
6 4 Brad Denney Maya OPEN 8.3 8.5 8.5 7.7 33 2.5 0 1 2.5 0 2.5 1.5 2 2.5 2.5 17 83
8 5 Ellie Stivers Hocus Pocus OPEN 8.7 8.5 8.5 7.8 33.5 2.5 2.5 0 1 2.5 0 2.5 2.5 2 0 15.5 82.5
9 6 Lane Wood Shadow OPEN 7.7 8.5 7.5 7.2 30.9 2.5 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2 2.5 2.5 2 1 20 81.8
4 7 Benny Wong Jett OPEN 9.2 8.5 8.1 8.8 34.6 2.5 2.5 0 2 2.5 0 2.5 0 12 81.2

18 8 Kirby McIlveen Torch OPEN 8.5 8 8.2 7 31.7 0 2.5 1.5 2 1.5 0 1.5 1.5 0 0 10.5 73.9
7 9 Pat Erikson Abby OPEN 7.2 7.5 8.2 7.2 30.1 2 1 1 2 0 1.5 2.5 10 70.2

15 10 Ellie Stivers Tarot OPEN 7.8 7 7.2 6.3 28.3 0 2.5 2 2.5 2 2.5 2 13.5 70.1
16 11 Elizabeth Baez Maya OPEN 8.2 7 7.5 7.1 29.8 2 2.5 1 0 2.5 0 0 1 9 68.6
10 12 Kirby McIlveen Volt OPEN 7.7 8.5 7.6 6.5 30.3 0 0 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0 1.5 1.5 0 7.5 68.1
5 13 Kirby McIlveen Flash OPEN 7.8 7 8.2 6.4 29.4 0 2.5 1.5 2 0 1 2 0 9 67.8

21 14 Ellie Stivers Presto-Change-O OPEN 7.8 7.5 7.7 6.8 29.8 0 0 1.5 0 1.5 0 1.5 2.5 7 66.6
20 15 Jaeleen Sattler Sprint OPEN 7.4 6 8.1 5.4 26.9 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.5 2 0 8.5 62.3
2 16 Ellie Stivers Merlin OPEN 8.2 6 7 7.2 28.4 1.5 0 1 0 0 1.5 1 5 61.8
1 17 Kirby McIlveen Blitz OPEN 6.8 6.5 7.9 5.6 26.8 0 1 0 2 1 1 5 58.6

19 18 Donna Malmlov Daisy OPEN 7 5 6.5 4.7 23.2 1 2.5 2.5 1 2.5 1 0 1.5 12 58.4
13 19 Bruce Brantley Dixie OPEN 6.8 6.5 7.2 5.5 26 1 2 0 0 2 1 6 58
14 20 Kirby McIlveen Spirit OPEN 7.1 6.5 7 6.2 26.8 0 53.6
12 21 Eva Gutierrez Lanakila OPEN 6 4 5 4.5 19.5 2.5 0 1 1.5 2.5 0 2.5 1.5 2 13.5 52.5



Place Handler Dog Sat Sun Total

1 Jeff Hill Muse 90 94.4 184.4

2 Jeff Hill Slayte 76 91.2 167.2

3 Jeff Hill Key 75.8 90.4 166.2

4 Kirby McIllveen Torch 89 73.9 162.9

5 Brad Denney Maya 67.6 83 150.6

6 Lane Wood Shadow 67.6 81.8 149.4

7 Benny Wong Jett 64 81.2 145.2

8 Ellie Stivers Tarot 70 70.1 140.1

9 Ellie Stivers Hocus Pocus 56.4 82.5 138.9

10 Kirby McIllveen Flash 69.6 67.8 137.4

11 Pat Erikson Abby 66.2 70.2 136.4

12 Kirby McIllveen Volt 65.8 68.1 133.9

13 Elizabeth Baez Maya 64.2 68.6 132.8

14 Ellie Stivers Merlin 69 61.8 130.8

15 Ellie Stivers Presto Change-O 63 66.6 129.6

16 Kirby McIllveen Blitz 70.4 58.6 129

17 Jaeleen Sattler Sprint 66.6 62.3 128.9

18 Eva Gutierrez Lanakila 61.8 52.5 114.3

19 Donna Malmlov Daisy 54 58.4 112.4

20 Bruce Brantley Dixie 54.2 58 112.2

21 Cheryl Kamikubo Disney 53.8 53.8

22 Kirby McIllveen Spirit 53.6 53.6

23 Kirby McIllveen Sketch 43 43


